

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING September 11, 2018

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, approving a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Coral Gables and Deering Bay Master Property Owners Association, Inc. for police and code enforcement routine patrol.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The purpose of this agreement is to establish that the Coral Gables Police Department and the Coral Gables Code Enforcement Department have access to routinely patrol the area known as Deering Bay, as they do any other neighborhoods in the City.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Memorandum of Understanding
- 3. HOA Meeting Minutes in Support of MOU